Greg Knell

Occupation: Trustee, San Rafael City School Board / Small Business Owner San Rafael Chamber of Commerce

As a fourth-generation Marin resident, I've dedicated my adult life to improving San Rafael. I have represented San Rafael District 4 as an elected Trustee for San Rafael City School District since 2003, where I've worked to provide excellent education and equity for San Rafael's diverse student population. As a union-friendly small business owner for 37 years, I've created jobs in the community and been an active member of the San Rafael Chamber of Commerce to promote our local economy. I have co-led many of the ballot measure campaigns that provide Marin and San Rafael services we all rely on, including the Transportation Authority of Marin, San Rafael's new fire and police stations, funding for libraries, and ambulance services with no cost to patients. I am a County Commissioner for RxSafe Marin, which has reduced the number of opioid prescriptions in Marin County by 40% and become a model statewide. With San Rafael's new district elections, I hope to represent you and all North San Rafael residents. My wife and I raised our two daughters here, and I co-founded the Santa Margarita Neighborhood Association in Terra Linda. With the twin crises of COVID-19 and an economic recession hitting San Rafael, I will bring my experience in public health and business to protect our way of life. www.GregKnell4SanRafael.com